Neifeld Ref: EFFE0011U-US

37 CFR 1.331 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Christian DOLD	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. Internal Address:		
Additional namé(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No			
3. Nature of conveyance;	Street Address:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other Correct error in application number prior cover sheet, which caused error in the app number,	City: State: Zip:		
filing date, & title recorded at reel/frame 016833/0759	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	plication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/010,431	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Neifeld IP Law, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>4 0.00</u>		
Internal Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy	□ Enclosed		
Suite 1001 Arlington, VA 22202	Authorized to be charge to deposit account		
Street Address: _Same as Above	8. Deposit account number: 50-2106		
City: State: Zip:	(Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and I copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce T. Margulies Bruce T. Margulies	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached 1/23/06		
	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

Printed: January 23, 2006 (11:56am)

Y:\Clients\Effert, Bressel und

 $Kollegen \verb| EFFE0011 \verb| U-S \verb| Drafts \verb| Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet_060123. wpd \\$

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017206 FRAME: 0375 Neifeld Ref: EFFE0011<u>U-US</u>

37 CFR 1.331 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Christian DOLD	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hansastrasse 27c, 80686 Muenchen, Germany			
■ Assignment □ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:Zip:			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No			
Execution Date: 28 January 2005				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/010,431 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) nached? □ Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Neifeld IP Law, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 1001 Arlington, VA 22202	☐ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charge to deposit account			
Street Address: Same as Above	8. Deposit account number: 50-2106			
City: State: Zip:	(Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce T. Margulies	my & Margulie B/2/05			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date a sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 202

Printed: August 2, 2005 (11:41am)

Neifold Ref: EFFE0011U-US

37 CFR 3.24 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

vhereas, I/WE_	Christian DOLD		
			
			
			
	<u></u>		_
	<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>	
 _			
		<u> </u>	
Reducing movement an	lifacts in magnatic resonance r		
for which an applic	ation for Letters Patent w	as executed on	
(Application No		, filed _ 14 December 2004), and
		rung der engewandten Forschung e.V.	
referred to as "ASS	SIGNEE" having a place o	of business at:	
Hansastrasse 27c, 600	386 Muenchen, Germany		
is decisous of soon	iring the entire right, title	and interest in and to said invention fore in the United States and its terri	and in and to torial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, VWE, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all

Page 1 of 2

Neifeld Ref: EFFE0011U-US

foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof,

I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/We agree that I/We communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: 28.01.05	Mili/1/1	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT